STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 13,161,474 Public Safety Revenue 3,290,368 Economic Development Revenue 3,290,368
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,290,369 Public Safety Distribution 3,290,368
Certified Shares Distribution 9,871,105
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)  Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
DEKALB COUNTY 941,965 4,387,437 5,329,402 1,692,449 1,710,434
BUTLER TOWNSHIP 4,167 16,331 20,498 0 0
CONCORD TOWNSHIP 6,800 26,651 33,451 0 0
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 6,458 25,310 31,768 0 0
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 4,916 19,267 24,183 0 0
GRANT TOWNSHIP 8,336 32,668 41,004 0 0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 8,427 33,025 41,452 0 0
KEYSER TOWNSHIP 2,315 9,073 11,388 0 0
NEWVILLE TOWNSHIP 1,123 4,402 5,525 0 0
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 4,360 17,086 21,446 0 0
SMITHFIELD TOWNSHIP 5,569 21,825 27,394 0 0
SPENCER TOWNSHIP 8,168 32,012 40,180 0 0
STAFFORD TOWNSHIP 1,531 5,999 7,530 0 0
TROY TOWNSHIP 1,004 3,937 4,941 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,580,737

Jail LIT 1,710,992
12/1/2022



County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
UNION TOWNSHIP
WILMINGTON TOWNSHIP
AUBURN CIVIL CITY
GARRETT CIVIL CITY
BUTLER CIVIL CITY
ALTONA CIVIL TOWN
ASHLEY CIVIL TOWN
CORUNNA CIVIL TOWN
ST.JOE CIVIL TOWN
WATERLOO CIVIL TOWN
HAMILTON CIVIL TOWN

13,161,474

3,290,369
9,871,105

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions

Expenditure Rate -

Public

Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

DEKALB COUNTY EASTERN COMM SCHOOL

CORP

GARRETT-KEYSER-BUTLER COMM SCHOOL CORP

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

Jail LIT

6,580,737
1,710,992

3,290,368
0
3,290,368

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

9,517

7,147

572,939

191,000

134,789

2,497

44,265

7,965

8,823

92,701

2,005

290,030

154,203

Certified Shares
Distribution

37,298
28,011
2,245,385
748,539
528,246
9,785
173,478
31,214
34,578
363,302
7,857

0

Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
46,815 0
35,158 0

2,818,324 866,154
939,539 288,748
663,035 203,770

12,282 3,775
217,743 66,919
39,179 12,041
43,401 13,338
456,003 140,143
9,862 3,031
290,030 0
154,203 0

3,290,368

Economic
Development
Distribution

0

0
856,962
285,135
201,058
3,726
65,968
11,883
13,165
139,117
2,920

0

12/1/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 13,161,474 Public Safety Revenue 3,290,368 Economic Development Revenue 3,290,368
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,290,369 Public Safety Distribution 3,290,368
Certified Shares Distribution 9,871,105
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
DEKALB COUNTY CENTRAL UNITED SCHOOL 465,313 0 465,313 0 0
CORP
HAMILTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 39,628 0 39,628 0 0
AUBURN-ECKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY 80,257 314,531 394,788 0 0
BUTLER CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 19,334 75,770 95,104 0 0
GARRETT PUBLIC LIBRARY 50,435 197,656 248,091 0 0
WATERLOO PUBLIC LIBRARY 21,866 85,694 107,560 0 0
NORTHEAST INDIANA SOLID WASTE 27,069 106,084 133,153 0 0
MANAGEMENT
DEKALB COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY 63,447 248,654 312,101 0 0
TOTAL.: 3,290,369 9,871,105 13,161,474 3,290,368 3,290,368

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,580,737

Jail LIT 1,710,992
12/1/2022





