## STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

### County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	13,161,474	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	3,290,368	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	3,290,368
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,290,369	Public Safety Distribution	3,290,368		
Certified Shares Distribution	9,871,105				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
***	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
DEKALB COUNTY	941,965	4,387,437	5,329,402	1,692,449	1,710,434
BUTLER TOWNSHIP	4,167	16,331	20,498	0	0
CONCORD TOWNSHIP	6,800	26,651	33,451	0	0
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP	6,458	25,310	31,768	0	0
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP	4,916	19,267	24,183	0	0
GRANT TOWNSHIP	8,336	32,668	41,004	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	8,427	33,025	41,452	0	0
KEYSER TOWNSHIP	2,315	9,073	11,388	0	0
NEWVILLE TOWNSHIP	1,123	4,402	5,525	0	0
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP	4,360	17,086	21,446	0	0
SMITHFIELD TOWNSHIP	5,569	21,825	27,394	0	0
SPENCER TOWNSHIP	8,168	32,012	40,180	0	0
STAFFORD TOWNSHIP	1,531	5,999	7,530	0	0
TROY TOWNSHIP	1,004	3,937	4,941	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,580,737

Jail LIT 1,710,992

# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

### County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	13,161,474	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	3,290,368	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	3,290,368
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,290,369	Public Safety Distribution	3,290,368		
Certified Shares Distribution	9,871,105				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares		Total Expenditure Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Economic Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<b>Distribution</b>	<b>Shares Distribution</b>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
UNION TOWNSHIP	9,517	37,298	46,815	0	0
WILMINGTON TOWNSHIP	7,147	28,011	35,158	0	0
AUBURN CIVIL CITY	572,939	2,245,385	2,818,324	866,154	856,962
GARRETT CIVIL CITY	191,000	748,539	939,539	288,748	285,135
BUTLER CIVIL CITY	134,789	528,246	663,035	203,770	201,058
ALTONA CIVIL TOWN	2,497	9,785	12,282	3,775	3,726
ASHLEY CIVIL TOWN	44,265	173,478	217,743	66,919	65,968
CORUNNA CIVIL TOWN	7,965	31,214	39,179	12,041	11,883
ST. JOE CIVIL TOWN	8,823	34,578	43,401	13,338	13,165
WATERLOO CIVIL TOWN	92,701	363,302	456,003	140,143	139,117
HAMILTON CIVIL TOWN	2,005	7,857	9,862	3,031	2,920
DEKALB COUNTY EASTERN COMM SCHOOL CORP	290,030	0	290,030	0	0
GARRETT-KEYSER-BUTLER COMM SCHOOL CORP	154,203	0	154,203	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,580,737

Jail LIT 1,710,992

## STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

### County 17 DeKalb

Expenditure Rate -	10.1.1.1.	Expenditure Rate -	2 200 2 50	Expenditure Rate -		2 200 2 50
Certified Shares Revenue	13,161,474	Public Safety Revenue	3,290,368	Economic Develop	ment Revenue	3,290,368
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,290,369	Public Safety Distribution	3,290,368			
Certified Shares Distribution	9,871,105					
		Expenditure Rate	- Certified Shares	Total Expenditure		Economic
		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>		<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<b>Shares Distribution</b>	<b>Distribution</b>	<b>Distribution</b>
DEKALB COUNTY CENTRAL	UNITED SCHOOL	L 465,313	0	465,313	0	0
CORP						
HAMILTON COMMUNITY SCI	HOOL CORPORA	TION 39,628	0	39,628	0	0
AUBURN-ECKHART PUBLIC I	LIBRARY	80,257	314,531	394,788	0	0
BUTLER CARNEGIE PUBLIC I	LIBRARY	19,334	75,770	95,104	0	0
GARRETT PUBLIC LIBRARY		50,435	197,656	248,091	0	0
WATERLOO PUBLIC LIBRARY	Y	21,866	85,694	107,560	0	0
NORTHEAST INDIANA SOLID	WASTE	27,069	106,084	133,153	0	0
MANAGEMENT						
DEKALB COUNTY AIRPORT A	AUTHORITY	63,447	248,654	312,101	0	0
	ТО	TAL: 3,290,369	9,871,105	13,161,474	3,290,368	3,290,368

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,580,737

Jail LIT 1,710,992